The New Shares under Over-allotment will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$2.60
per Offer Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, AFRC
transaction Levy of 0.00015% and Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.00565%), being the Offer
Price per Offer Share under the Global Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the New Shares under Over-allotment has
already been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings
in the New Shares under Over-allotment are expected to commence on the Main Board of the
Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 23 April 2024.

– 4 –

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon the Completion of the Partial Exercise of
the Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before
the partial exercise of

the Over-allotment Option

Immediately after
the partial exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate %
of issued

share capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate %
of issued

share capital

Controlling Shareholders
The Selling Shareholder(Note 1) 585,714,000 73.21% 581,318,000(Note 3) 72.07%
Sumptuous Assets Limited(Notes 1 & 2) 1,144,662 0.14% 1,144,662 0.14%

Public Shareholders
Pre-IPO Investor

Dateplum Harvest Limited 71,429,000 8.93% 71,429,000 8.86%
Cornerstone Investor

Xiang Shang Games Co., Ltd 26,923,000 3.37% 26,923,000 3.34%

Other Shareholders 114,789,338 14.35% 125,779,338 15.59%

Total 800,000,000 100.00% 806,594,000 100.00%

Notes:

1. Immediately upon completion of the Capitalisation Issue and the Spin-off, FEC, through its wholly-

owned subsidiary, the Selling Shareholder, held approximately 73.21% of the issued share capital of the

Company. As at 19 April 2024, FEC was directly held as to approximately 0.98% by Tan Sri Dato’ David

CHIU, as to approximately 52.84% by Sumptuous Assets Limited (a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of

Far East Organization (International) Limited, which in turn was directly wholly-owned by Tan Sri Dato’

David CHIU), as to approximately 0.001% by Modest Secretarial Services Limited (which was directly